BCHANGE ORDER NO.: 2

Owner:	City of Jackson, MO	Owner's Project No.:	n/a
Engineer:	Koehler Engineering	Engineer's Project No.:	38220
Contractor:	Tom Beussink Excavating	Contractor's Project No.:	n/a
Project:	I-55 Electric Substation		
Contract Name:	Agreement between City of Jackson, MO and Tom Beussink Excavating, Inc.		
Date Issued:	April 26, 2022 Effective Dat	e of Change Order: May 2 ^r	^{id} , 2022

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description and associated Cost increase (decrease):

The change

e increases the Contract Amount:	
	\$0.00
Total:	\$0.00

The project is substantially complete, however the current nationwide supply chain delays/disruptions have affected this project, and extensive wet weather delays have extended the time required to establish final grading and seed, mulch, and stabilize the site. The contract is being extended to the end of June for final grading, seeding, mulching, and site stabilization.

Attachments:

	Change in Contract Times
	[State Contract Times as either a specific date or a
Change in Contract Price	number of days]
Original Contract Price:	Original Contract Times:
	Substantial Completion: Dec. 27, 2021
\$ 337,416.00	Ready for final payment: Jan. 26, 2022
Increase from previously approved Change Orde	ers No. Change from previously approved Change Orders
0 to No 1:	No.0 to No. 1:
	Substantial Completion: Added 63 Days
\$ 0.00	Ready for final payment: Added 124 Days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
	Substantial Completion: February 28, 2022
\$ _337,416.00	Ready for final payment: April 30, 2022
Increase this Change Order:	An Increase From this Change Order:
	Substantial Completion: 0 Days
\$ 0.00	Ready for final payment: 61 Days
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
	Substantial Completion: February 28, 2022
\$ _337,416.00	Ready for final payment: June 30, 2022

Page 1 of 2

Recommended by Engineer (if required)

By:

Chris Koehler, PE, PLS

Title: Pres., Koehler Engineering

Date: April 26, 2022

10.02

Authorized by Owner

Accepted by Contractor

Tom Beussink

President, Tom Beussink Excavating, Inc.

April 27, 2022

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By:	olados de ante e buona	The increase is a set of the set
	Honorable Dwain Hahs	
Title:	Mayor	A. Soluri L. Szikos gult sig long deldir fai eliberingen del hofe schehelik suitere (soluri) deut indust affine fait eliber side schehelik.
Date:		

Alter Te SA